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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
 

THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, ​
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, ​
S.B.C. 2002 C. 57, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF 1061511 B.C. 
LTD., JAMESON BROADWAY & BIRCH GENERAL PARTNER LTD., AND JAMESON 

BROADWAY & BIRCH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
PETITIONERS 

Service List​
(as of Nov 25, 2025) 

Dentons Canada LLP 
20th Floor – 250 Howe Street, 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8​
Tel no. (604) 687-4460 ​
 
Attention: John Sandrelli, Eamonn Watson, and  
Cassandra Federico​
 
Emails: john.sandrelli@dentons.com  
             cassandra.federico@dentons.com   ​
 
             eamonn.watson@dentons.com  
             chelsea.denton@dentons.com  
 
​
​
Counsel to the Petitioners.  

Alvarez & Marsal Canada 
925 W. Georgia Street, Unit 902​
Vancouver BC V6C 3L2​
Tel no.: (604) 638-7440​
 
Attention: Pinky Law, Anthony Tilman, Nishant 
Virmani and Monica Cheung​
 
Emails: pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com  
             atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com ​
             nvirmani@alvarezandmarsal.com  
          monicacheung@alvarezandmarsal.com  
 
​
​
Monitor 
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Richards Buell Sutton LLP 
700 – 401 West Georgia Street​
Vancouver, BC Canada V6B 5A1 
Tel no.: (604) 682-3664​
 
Attention: Dan Nugent ​
 
Email: dnugent@rbs.ca  
 
​
​
Counsel to British Columbia Housing 
Management Commission ​
 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2700 1133 Melville Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 4E5 
Tel no.: (604) 687-9444  
 
Attention: Arad Mojtahedi and Colin Brousson  
 
Emails: colin.brousson@ca.dlapiper.com  
             arad.mojtahedi@ca.dlapiper.com ​
             ashley.kumar@ca.dlapiper.com  
 
​
Counsel to the Monitor  

Harper Grey LLP 
650 W Georgia St #3200,  
Vancouver, BC V6B 4P7 
Tel. No. (604) 687-0411  
 
Attention: Norm Streu and Salman Bhura 
Email: nstreu@harpergrey.com  ​
           sbhura@harpergrey.com  
 
Counsel to Metro-Can Construction (BB) Ltd.  

Ozz Electric BC Inc.  
c/o Rocky Kim Law Corporation 
1021 West Hastings Street, 9th Floor 
Vancouver, BC V6N 0C3 
Tel. No. (778) 997-7710  
 
Attention: Ricky Kim  
Email: assistant@rkimlawcorp.com  
 

Maynbridge Capital Inc. 
1111 West Hastings Street, Suite 388 
Vancouver, BC V6E 2J3 
Tel. No. (604) 684-7070 
 
Attention: Salvatore Mobilio and Aaron Leong  
 
Email: sal@kbcapital.ca 
           aaron@kbcapital.ca  
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Email Service List: 
 

dnugent@rbs.ca; john.sandrelli@dentons.com; cassandra.federico@dentons.com; 
eamonn.watson@dentons.com; chelsea.denton@dentons.com; 

pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com; atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
nvirmani@alvarezandmarsal.com; Monicacheung@alvarezandmarsal.com 

colin.brousson@ca.dlapiper.com; arad.mojtahedi@ca.dlapiper.com; 
ashley.kumar@ca.dlapiper.com; nstreu@harpergrey.com; sbhura@harpergrey.com; 

assistant@rkimlawcorp.com; sal@kbcapital.ca; aaron@kbcapital.ca 
 
 

 

 
NATDOCS\90592066\V-1 

mailto:dnugent@rbs.ca
mailto:john.sandrelli@dentons.com
mailto:cassandra.federico@dentons.com
mailto:eamonn.watson@dentons.com
mailto:chelsea.denton@dentons.com
mailto:pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:nvirmani@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:Monicacheung@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:colin.brousson@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:arad.mojtahedi@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:ashley.kumar@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:nstreu@harpergrey.com
mailto:sbhura@harpergrey.com
mailto:assistant@rkimlawcorp.com
mailto:sal@kbcapital.ca
mailto:aaron@kbcapital.ca

	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

